

Community Safety and Justice

Nicole Gorle

Council	Initiated:
□Yes	

 \boxtimes No

ECAF:
2024-1552
2024-1561
2024-1563
Motion:
24-290
24-291
24-292
Type:
□Contract
⊠Board Appt.
☐Code Amendment
☐Budget Action
□Other
Requested Handling
Normal
□Expedite
□Urgent
□orgent
Fund Source:
Fund Source:
Fund Source: ☐General Fund
Fund Source: ☐ General Fund ☐ Other ☑ N/A
Fund Source: ☐ General Fund ☐ Other ☑ N/A Executive Rec:
Fund Source: ☐ General Fund ☐ Other ☑ N/A Executive Rec: ☑ Approve
Fund Source: ☐ General Fund ☐ Other ☑ N/A Executive Rec: ☑ Approve ☐ Do Not Approve
Fund Source: ☐ General Fund ☐ Other ☑ N/A Executive Rec: ☑ Approve
Fund Source: ☐ General Fund ☐ Other ☑ N/A Executive Rec: ☑ Approve ☐ Do Not Approve

□Yes □No ⊠N/A **Subject:** Board Appointments – Parks Advisory Board

Scope: The following three motions would confirm the appointments to the Parks Advisory Board.

Motion	Name	Council District	Seat	Туре	Term Expiration
24-290	Dusty Dionne	5			
	Holly		At-	Initial	January 15,
24-291	Hernandez	4	Large	IIIILIAI	2025
24-292	Jennifer Friess	1			

<u>Duration:</u> Execution through January 15, 2025

Fiscal Impact: □ Current Year □ Multi-Year ☒ N/A

Authority Granted: n/a

Background: The Parks Advisory Board was established in 1985 through Ordinance 85-032. The Board's purpose is to assist the DCNR Director and Parks Division Manager in reviewing and recommending policies relating to parks, playgrounds and other recreational facilities owned by the County. The Board is composed of 11 members, five members representing Council Districts (one per district), and six at-large members.

<u>Requested Action:</u> Move to GLS August 21st for consideration.